
  
 

All Activities according to Weather!!!!! ******* 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

  1 2 3 
      Office Closed

 

 
Goals for the New Year! 
Discuss past year 

AM             $$ Optional 

         
PM                                                                               

 

6 7 8 9 10 
                  AM 

 

 
PM 

                   AM  

 
           Limit 6 
 
 

10 am-12pm 
                

                                                    

Early Lunch 
Limit 9 

$12 
Thunder Bowl 

 

      AM     Limit      $6   

     
PM 

 

13 
 

14 15 16 17 

                       AM             

 
           PM 

                           
Early 
    Lunch                                          
 
Aksarben 
Movie 
 $10 

            AM        

Limit 

 PM  Limit 

 
AM        WALK 
 
PM         Limit 6 

 

 In House: Dress Like 

a Hippie  PM 
          

20 21 22 23 24 
               AM        

 
          PM 

 
Thunder Bowl 

Early Lunch 
Limit 9 

IN HOUSE 
Warm-               

PAJAMA 
PARTY 

  AM        Early Lunch 

     
            Casino   $10 
Limit 6 person 

Sack Lunch Only 

 
 
PM 

27 28 29 30 31 
                AM            

 
           PM 

AM-IN HOUSE: 
play favorite 
song 

PM-Library-Therapy Dogs-

Limit 9          

 

Westroads Mall 

 
Sack Lunch Or $10 for 

Lunch there 

AM  Limit 8 people 

          
PM 

 

     AM     Limit    $6       

            

PM 

Activities can change due to weather or other.  Activities may have a limitation of members to ensure 
transportation or safety.   There are more important reminders on the back of this page. 



 
Cares department hours of 

operations: 7:30am to 
2:30pm 

 
 

• You must call 712.328.2638 as for CARES or email us if your member is not able to attend 
an activity during the month or if you have any specific instructions for us during the 
scheduled activity. Please make sure to inform coordinators of any appointments that may 
interfere with scheduled activities to ensure consumers are at VODEC to be picked up. You 
will receive a response back within 24 hours. 

* Wendy Elliott, DSS welliott@vodec.org 

* Kim Bogacz, DSC kbogacz@vodec.org * Geri Rudloff, DSC grudloff@vodec.org 

*Katie Smith, DSC  ksmith@vodec.org * Kristen Joslin, DSC kjoslin@vodec.org 

 * Vickie Rudin, DSC vrudin@vodec.org 
 
 

• You may send money in the beginning of the month for activities. Contact your coordinator 
for further instructions. Please state if you need a receipt, one will be given or sent home. 

 
 

• Label all equipment and personal items. Vodec will not be responsible for any lost or 
broken equipment or electronics. 

 
 

• We would like to remind you of the importance of having your member dress appropriately 
for the weather. Most of our activities happen outside. We will change our daily activities if 
the weather is extremely cold or hot, snowy or icy. Safety is a priority of ours. We will not 
take members on the outings if they do not have appropriate footwear, coat/jacket, hat, 
sunscreen, gloves. All personal items must be labeled with the member’s names!! 

 
 

Important Reminders 

: 

mailto:vrudin@vodec.org
mailto:vrudin@vodec.org

